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[Vol. 23

NORTH CAROLINA STATE BAR
The following committees were elected by the Council of the North

Carolina State Bar at the regular meeting on January 12, 1945:

Executive

L. J. Poisson, Chairman,
Wilmington

Z. V. Norman, Plymouth
Kester Walton, Asheville
J. Laurence Jones, Charlotte
P. W. Glidewell, Sr., Reidsville

Ethics and Professional Conduct

Albion Dunn, Chairman, Greenville
Dickson McLean, Lumberton
F. D. Hamrick, Sr., Rutherfordton
G. A. Jones, Franklin
John D. Warlick, Jacksonville

Grievances

Jos. B. Cheshire, Jr., Chairman,
Raleigh

B. H. Perry, Henderson
D. H. Bland, Goldsboro
G. H. Hastings, Winston-Salem
John A. Scott, Statesville

Legislation and Law Reform
J. D. Grimes, Chairman, Washington
Eugene Trivette, North Wilkesboro
J. A. Pritchett, Windsor
W. L. Mann, Albemarle
A. W. Sapp, Greensboro

Unauthorized Practice
R. P. Reade, Chairman, Durham
W. L. Mann, Albemarle
Dickson McLean, Lumberton
B. F. Williams, Lenoir
Eugene Trivette, North Wilkesboro

Membership
B. F. Williams, Chairman, Lenoir
G. A. Jones, Franklin
F. D. Hamrick, Sr., Rutherfordton
L. J. Poisson, Wilmington
J. D. Grimes, Washington

SPECIAL CommrrTEES

Post War Assistance
Kester Walton, Chairman, Asheville
B. H. Perry, Henderson
Fred B. Helms, Charlotte
J. D. Grimes, Washington
G. H. Hastings, Winston-Salem
Jos. B. Cheshire, Jr., Raleigh
A. W. Sapp, Greensboro

Insurance for Attorneys
J. Laurence Jones, Chairman,

Charlotte
John D. Warlick, Jacksonville
J. A. Pritchett, Windsor
John A. Scott, Statesville
G. A. Jones, Franklin

Fees of Federal Land Bank
Z. V. Norman, Chairman, Plymouth
R. P. Reade, Durham
D. H. Bland, Goldsboro
Albion Dunn, Greenville
P. W. Glidewell, Sr., Reidsville

EDWARD L. CANNON, Secretary.
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